IDNet Addressable Devices, Model 4090-9007 Signal IAM (Individual Addressable Module)
Features
• Signal IAMs add additional selective signaling for Simplex 4007ES,
4008, 4010ES, 4100ES, and 4100U series fire alarm control units
(FACUs)
• Signal output notification appliance circuit (NAC) wiring is supervised
and connected to the signal input under IDNet communications
control

Wiring distances are limited by wire size and the allowable voltage drop from the FACU to the Signal
IAM, and then to the farthest notification appliance for each branch connection. The Signal IAM voltage
drop is considered negligible for wiring distance calculations.
Table 4: Mechanical
Specification Rating
Dimensions 4 in. x 4 1/8 in. x 1 1/4 in. D (102 mm x 105 mm x 32 mm)
Temperature range 32° to 120° F (0° to 49° C) indoor operation only
Humidity range Up to 93% RH at 100° F (38° C)
Table 5: Additional information
Product Document
Installation Instructions 579-670
4100ES Basic S4100-0031
4100ES Audio S4100-0034
4007ES Hybrid S4007-0001
4003EC Voice/Audio Panel S4003-0002
4090-9116 IDNet Isolator S4090-0005
4090-9122 IDNet Isolator2 S4090-0017
4098-9767 IDNet Isolator2 Base S4098-0026
4098-9793, 4098-9777 Isolator Base S4098-0025
4008 Control Panel S4008-0001
Page 2                                                                                                                                                                                                   S4090-0010   Rev. 9   06/2023
IDNet Addressable Devices, Model 4090-9007 Signal IAM (Individual Addressable Module)
Table 5: Additional information
Product Document